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we ceaidates who have applied for admission in PhD Fxempted Category in Geography vide Notification No: 

DRS/Ph.D./25/6653-6725 dated: 01.04.2025 and merit list unloaded to the University website vide notiCe no: 

PGD/Geog/25/73 dated: 06.05.2025 are hereby directed to annear in the interview/viva-voce scheduled to be neid 

On 19th May 2025 (Monday) at 11:30 am. All the candidates are directed to report in the Department at 10:30 am. 
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JANMU 
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Name 

Mandeep Singh 
Sahaib UI Sabah 

Shivali Sihotra 

Sheezan Khursheed Kichloo 

Sonali Sahotra 

Shipali Billowria 
Kajol Mankotia 

Gursheen Kour 

Javid lqbal 
Ashiana Mehtab Malik 

Rahul Manhas 
Anamika Sharma 
Navika Shan 
Ashima Thakur 

Mehreen Ajaz Bhat 
Mehkash Bharti 

Umar Farooq 
Namrata Chowdhary 
Rohit Singh 
Deeksha Gupta 
Yogita Verma 
Pooja Bharti 

P.G. DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU 

Sachin Sudan 

Jagdish Lal 
Asha Kumari 

Signature 

INTERVIEW NOTICE 

of DRC Members 
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NET/Ph.D only 
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NET/Ph.D only 
NET/SET 
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Category 

ST-I| 
OM 

OM 
OM 

OM 
OM 
OM 

OM 

ST-I 
ST-II 

RBA 

OM 

RBA 

RBA 

ST-I| 
SC 

RBA 

CT 

RBA 

OM 

OBC 
CT 

OM 

CT 

Dtd: 

CT 

M.Sc Marks/ 

Grade/Percentage 

83.58% 

82.45% 

82.25% 

80.3% 

79.2% 

78.7% 

78.54% 

78.45% 

77.8% 

77.4% 

77.04% 

76.3% 

76.2% 

75.8% 

75.1% 

74.04% 

74% 

73.83% 

72.1% 

71.25% 
70.7% 
67.7% 

67.2% 

/s)oS]2s 

66.83% 

64.25% 
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(Prof. Mohd. Satfaraz Asgher) 
HOD Geogfaphy 

Department of Geogrape 
U'niversity of Jammu 
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