

P.G. DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

No: PGD/Geog/25/77

Dtd: 15/05/25

INTERVIEW NOTICE

The candidates who have applied for admission in Ph.D Exempted Category in Geography vide Notification No. DRS/Ph.D./25/6653-6725 dated: 01.04.2025 and merit list uploaded to the University website vide notice no: PGD/Geog/25/73 dated: 06.05.2025 are hereby directed to appear in the interview/viva-voce scheduled to be held on 10th March 2027 (65)

on 19th May 2025 (Monday) at 11:30 am. All the candidates are directed to report in the Department at 10:30 am.

.No.	h May 2025 (Monday) at 11:30 am Name	M.Phil/NET/	Category	M.Sc Marks / Grade/Percentage	
		SET/JRF/GATE		83.58%	Eligible
1	Mandeep Singh	NET	ST-II	82.45%	Eligible
2	Sahaib Ul Sabah	NET/ Ph.D only	OM	82.25%	Eligible
3	Shivali Sihotra	NET/ Ph.D only	OM	80.3%	Eligible
4	Sheezan Khursheed Kichloo	NET/ Ph.D only	OM	79.2%	Eligible
5	Sonali Sahotra	NET	OM	78.7%	Eligible
6	Shipali Billowria	NET	OM	78.54%	Eligible
7	Kajol Mankotia	NET	OM	78.45%	Eligible
8	Gursheen Kour	NET	OM		Eligible
9	Javid Iqbal	NET/JRF	ST-II	77.8%	Eligible
10	Ashiana Mehtab Malik	NET	ST-II	77.04%	Eligible
11	Rahul Manhas	NET/Ph.D only	RBA	76.3%	Eligible
12	Anamika Sharma	NET	OM	76.2%	Eligible
13	Navika Shan	NET/ Ph.D only	RBA		Eligible
14	Ashima Thakur	NET	RBA	75.8% 75.1%	Eligible
15	Mehreen Ajaz Bhat	NET/Ph.D only	ST-II		Eligible
16	Mehkash Bharti	NET/SET	SC	74.04%	Eligible
17	Umar Farooq	NET	RBA	74%	Eligible
18	Namrata Chowdhary	NET	СТ	73.83%	Eligible
19	Rohit Singh	NET	RBA	72.1%	Eligible
20	Deeksha Gupta	NET	OM	71.25%	Eligible
21	Yogita Verma	NET	OBC	70.7%	Eligible
22	Pooja Bharti	JRF	СТ	67.7%	
23	Sachin Sudan	NET	OM	67.2%	Eligible
24	Jagdish Lal	NET/SET	СТ	66.83%	Eligible
25	Asha Kumari	NET	CT	64.25%	Eligible

(Prof. Mohd. Sarfaraz Asgher)

HOD Geography

Department of Geograph University of Jamme

Signature of DRC Members